
Option A – With 33 Steering Committee Seats (Overall 25 Equity Seats (76%), 5 Other Seats-14%) 

Recommended in June Working Committee Meeting   

Step 1 - Affinity Hubs 12 seats                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Affinity Hub Seat 
Representation 

Disinvested Eligibility Comm. Leader 
or Resident 

Equity -Focused 
 CBO 

Other 
Stakeholder 

1-Youth Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

2- Families (80% AMI) Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

3 -Underemployed Adults Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

4- Placed Based Coalitions Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

5- Immigrants Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

6 - Homeless/Veterans/Seniors Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

7 – Labor/Worker/Union(LMI Focus)(1/2) Equity Seat HUA, or  80% AMI Workers  X  

8 - Environmental/Sustainability  Non-Equity Seat Countywide   X 

9 - Institutional/Government (1/2) Non-Equity Seat                      N/A   X 

       10 -Academia Non- Equity Seat N/A   X 

       11- Business & Employers-Industry (1/2) Non- Equity Seat N/A   X 

       12 - Economic Development Non-Equity Seat N/A   X 

       Step 2 - Remaining 21 Seats  after Affinity Hubs 

13 Resident Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

14 Resident Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

15 Resident Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

16 Resident/Workers  Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

17 Resident/Workers  Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

18 Government/Municipal (2/2) Non-Equity Seat Countywide    X 

19 Employer/Small Business Focused 
CBO (2/2) 

Equity Seat N/A  X               

20  non-LMI Labor/Workforce (2/2) Non-Equity Seat N/A   X 

21    Education CBO/  Equity Seat   80% AMI Families or HUA  X  

22 Community Based Org Equity Seat Countywide  X  

         23    Community Based Org Equity Seat County wide   X 

        24     Community Based Org Non-Equity Seat  N/A- Countywide  X  

        25     Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 1  X  

        26     Community Based Org  Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 2  X  

27 Community Based Org  Equity Seat  Disinvested Spa Specific- 3  X  

28 Community Based Org  Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 4  X  

29 Community Based Org  Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 5  X  

30 Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 6a  X  

31 Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific—6b  X  

32 Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific  - 7  X  

33 Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific - 8  X  



Option B – With 37 Steering Committee Seats (76% Equity Seats, 14% Other) 

Step 1 - Affinity Hubs 12 seats                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Affinity Hub Seat 
Representation 

Disinvested Eligibility Comm. Leader 
or Resident 

Equity -Focused 
 CBO 

Other 
Stakeholder 

1) 1-Youth Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

2) 2- Families (80% AMI) Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

3) 3 -Underemployed Adults Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

4) 4- Placed Based Coalitions Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

5) 5- Immigrants Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

6) 6 - Homeless/Veterans/Seniors Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

7) 7 - Workforce/Union LMI Focus (1/2) Equity Seat HUA, or  80% AMI  X  

8) 8 - Environmental/Sustainability  Equity Seat EPA-DAC; 80% AMI  X  

9) 9 -Institutional/Government (1/2) Non-Equity Seat                      N/A   X 

       10 -Academia Non- Equity Seat N/A   X 

       11- Business & Employers-Industry (1/2) Non- Equity Seat N/A   X 

      12 - Economic Development Non-Equity Seat N/A   X 

Remaining 24 Seats  after Affinity Hubs 

Resident Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

Resident Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

Resident Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

Resident/Workers  Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

Resident/Workers  Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC X   

 Government/Municipal (2/2) Non Equity Seat  N/A   X 

Employer /Business Rep 
         (Small Business) (2/2) 

Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

Workforce/Labor–non-LMI (2/2) Non-Equity Seat N/A   X 

Education CBO/  Equity Seat                  80% AMI, HUA  X  

Community Based Org Non-Equity Seat N/A   X 

         Community Based Org Non-Equity Seat N/A   X 

         Community Based Org Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

Community Based Org Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

Community Based Org Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

Community Based Org Equity Seat 80% AMI, HUA,EPA-DAC  X  

Community Based Org  Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 1  X  

Community Based Org  Equity Seat  Disinvested Spa Specific- 2  X  

Community Based Org  Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 3  X  

Community Based Org  Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 4  X  

Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 5  X  

Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific- 6a  X  

        Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific—6b  X  

Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific  - 7  X  

Community Based Org Equity Seat Disinvested Spa Specific - 8  X  

         Total Count   5 Seats       23 Seats  8 

      



 


